

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2006 In TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 947 OF 2005

MANJULA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.R. MAHESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 12/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)/

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Applicant

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2006 is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2 OF 2006

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.947 OF 2005

Manjula
Petitioner

....

Versus

K.R. Mahesh
ent

.... Respondent

O R D E R

Heard.

As agreed to by learned counsel for the parties, the order dated

11.07.2006 is modified to the extent that the respondent is permitted to invest Rs.3.6

Lakhs in Kisan Vikas Patra for 12 years.

I.A. No.2 of 2006 is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

New Delhi,

December 12, 2006.